

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street Resurfacing Project**

**Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.147)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008**

**PROJECT NO. B6-0565**

| Base Bid |           |                                       |       | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |            |                   | ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT<br>Corona, CA 92878 |                   |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                         | UNITS | QUANTITY          | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                           | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                | LS    | 1                 | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00         | 18,267.00                                | 18,267.00         |
| 2        | 000003    | SOLAR POWERED RADAR FEEDBACK SIGN     | EA    | 2                 | 6,300.00   | 12,600.00         | 18,750.00                                | 37,500.00         |
| 3        | 013901    | ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX                | TON   | 2,590             | 85.00      | 220,150.00        | 99.00                                    | 256,410.00        |
| 4        | 015601    | STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 816)            | EA    | 2                 | 250.00     | 500.00            | 950.00                                   | 1,900.00          |
| 5        | 150715    | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT  | 240               | 1.00       | 240.00            | 3.15                                     | 756.00            |
| 6        | 150742    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                  | EA    | 5                 | 100.00     | 500.00            | 60.00                                    | 300.00            |
| 7        | 374002    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)    | SQYD  | 4,100             | 0.50       | 2,050.00          | 0.75                                     | 3,075.00          |
| 8        | 414111    | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS           | LS    | 1                 | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00          | 1,000.00                                 | 1,000.00          |
| 9        | 840515    | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING        | SQFT  | 240               | 6.00       | 1,440.00          | 2.80                                     | 672.00            |
| 10       | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)         | LF    | 25,700            | 0.50       | 12,850.00         | 0.20                                     | 5,140.00          |
| 11       | 850101    | PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)      | EA    | 3,600             | 5.00       | 18,000.00         | 1.05                                     | 3,780.00          |
| 12       | 860604    | FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM                | EA    | 2                 | 10,000.00  | 20,000.00         | 4,100.00                                 | 8,200.00          |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL</b>                          |       |                   |            |                   |  |                   |
|          |           | <b>ITEMS 1-12</b>                     |       |                   |            | <b>306,330.00</b> |  | <b>337,000.00</b> |

| Base Bid |           |                                       |       | HARDY & HARPER, INC.<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705 |                |                   | IMPERIAL PAVING CO, INC.<br>Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 |                   |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-------|---|----------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                         | UNITS | QUANTITY                                    | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                | LS    | 1   | 10,000.00      | 10,000.00         | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00         |
| 2        | 000003    | SOLAR POWERED RADAR FEEDBACK SIGN     | EA    | 2   | 19,000.00      | 38,000.00         | 16,000.00  | 32,000.00         |
| 3        | 013901    | ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX                | TON   | 2,590                                       | 100.50         | 260,295.00        | 106.00   | 274,540.00        |
| 4        | 015601    | STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 816)            | EA    | 2   | 1,000.00       | 2,000.00          | 900.00   | 1,800.00          |
| 5        | 150715    | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT  | 240   | 3.00           | 720.00            | 3.00   | 720.00            |
| 6        | 150742    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                  | EA    | 5   | 100.00         | 500.00            | 50.00  | 250.00            |
| 7        | 374002    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)    | SQYD  | 4,100                                       | 0.50           | 2,050.00          | 0.50   | 2,050.00          |
| 8        | 414111    | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS           | LS    | 1   | 12,035.00      | 12,035.00         | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00          |
| 9        | 840515    | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING        | SQFT  | 240   | 2.75           | 660.00            | 3.00   | 720.00            |
| 10       | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)         | LF    | 25,700                                      | 0.20           | 5,140.00          | 0.20   | 5,140.00          |
| 11       | 850101    | PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)      | EA    | 3,600                                       | 1.00           | 3,600.00          | 1.00   | 3,600.00          |
| 12       | 860604    | FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM                | EA    | 2   | 5,000.00       | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00  | 20,000.00         |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL</b>                          |       |   |                |                   |  |                   |
|          |           | <b>ITEMS 1-12</b>                     |       |   |                | <b>345,000.00</b> |  | <b>358,820.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street Resurfacing Project**

**Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.147)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008**

**PROJECT NO. B6-0565**

| Base Bid |           |                                       |       |          | SILVIA CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 |                   | LAIRD CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.<br>Rancgo Cucamonga, CA 91730 |                   |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-------|----------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                         | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                | LS    | 1        | 10,300.00   | 10,300.00         | 40,343.00   | 40,343.00         |
| 2        | 000003    | SOLAR POWERED RADAR FEEDBACK SIGN     | EA    | 2        | 19,000.00   | 38,000.00         | 5,000.00  | 10,000.00         |
| 3        | 013901    | ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX                | TON   | 2,590    | 103.70  | 268,583.00        | 110.00  | 284,900.00        |
| 4        | 015601    | STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 816)            | EA    | 2        | 960.00  | 1,920.00          | 1,000.00  | 2,000.00          |
| 5        | 150715    | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT  | 240      | 3.15  | 756.00            | 3.25  | 780.00            |
| 6        | 150742    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                  | EA    | 5        | 52.50   | 262.50            | 55.00   | 275.00            |
| 7        | 374002    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)    | SQYD  | 4,100    | 3.00  | 12,300.00         | 1.00  | 4,100.00          |
| 8        | 414111    | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS           | LS    | 1        | 11,500.00   | 11,500.00         | 13,250.00   | 13,250.00         |
| 9        | 840515    | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING        | SQFT  | 240      | 2.80  | 672.00            | 3.25  | 780.00            |
| 10       | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)         | LF    | 25,700   | 0.20  | 5,140.00          | 0.25  | 6,425.00          |
| 11       | 850101    | PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)      | EA    | 3,600    | 1.05  | 3,780.00          | 1.10  | 3,960.00          |
| 12       | 860604    | FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM                | EA    | 2        | 4,200.00  | 8,400.00          | 7,500.00  | 15,000.00         |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL</b>                          |       |          |   |                   |   |                   |
|          |           | <b>ITEMS 1-12</b>                     |       |          |   | <b>361,613.50</b> |   | <b>381,813.00</b> |

| Base Bid |           |                                       |       |          | R.J. NOBLE COMPANY<br>Orange, CA 92856 |                   | ABC CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.<br>San Diego, CA 92113 |                   |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-------|----------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                         | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                         | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                | LS    | 1        | 19,000.00                              | 19,000.00         | 7,000.00   | 7,000.00          |
| 2        | 000003    | SOLAR POWERED RADAR FEEDBACK SIGN     | EA    | 2        | 20,000.00                              | 40,000.00         | 18,000.00  | 36,000.00         |
| 3        | 013901    | ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX                | TON   | 2,590    | 112.00                                 | 290,080.00        | 133.00   | 344,470.00        |
| 4        | 015601    | STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 816)            | EA    | 2        | 965.00                                 | 1,930.00          | 360.00   | 720.00            |
| 5        | 150715    | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT  | 240      | 3.50                                   | 840.00            | 3.00   | 720.00            |
| 6        | 150742    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                  | EA    | 5        | 55.00                                  | 275.00            | 70.00  | 350.00            |
| 7        | 374002    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)    | SQYD  | 4,100    | 0.75                                   | 3,075.00          | 1.25   | 5,125.00          |
| 8        | 414111    | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS           | LS    | 1        | 16,000.00                              | 16,000.00         | 11,500.00  | 11,500.00         |
| 9        | 840515    | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING        | SQFT  | 240      | 2.50                                   | 600.00            | 4.00   | 960.00            |
| 10       | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)         | LF    | 25,700   | 0.20                                   | 5,140.00          | 0.35   | 8,995.00          |
| 11       | 850101    | PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)      | EA    | 3,600    | 1.05                                   | 3,780.00          | 1.15   | 4,140.00          |
| 12       | 860604    | FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM                | EA    | 2        | 7,100.00                               | 14,200.00         | 12,000.00  | 24,000.00         |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL</b>                          |       |          |  |                   |  |                   |
|          |           | <b>ITEMS 1-12</b>                     |       |          |  | <b>394,920.00</b> |  | <b>443,980.00</b> |

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Washington Street Resurfacing Project

**Apparent Responsive**  
**Low Bidder:** All American Asphalt

| Subcontractor Name                 | Items of work   |
|------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Sudhakar Company                   | Items #4-6,9-11 |
| Cal Pro Eng.                       | Items #2, 12    |
| Rubberized Crack-Fill Sealant Inc. | Item #8         |
|                                    |                 |
|                                    |                 |